

#### History of the Trackstars

The Mississippi Trackstars was founded in 2006 in Jackson, Mississippi by 3 former Jackson State University Track and Field Athletes, Jonathan "Country" Harris, Terry Estwick, and Cori Cloyd. The Mississippi Trackstars were founded under the desire to provide urban intercity youth with an opportunity and a resource to experience things outside of their normal everyday lives, while providing them with exposure to colleges for possible scholarship opportunities.

The initial class of Trackstars athletes consisted of 12 kids. Under the tenure of Coach Harris, the Mississippi Trackstars grew to 96 children in 2016. Throughout the years, growth, and success of the program the founding principles has remained steady which is to help provide exposure, prepare and mentor young men and women through their adolescent journey and beyond.

#### **Donation Information**

As we continue to evolve our program, we ask for you to sponsor our team to help provide our children with the best experience possible. Donations will be used to purchase equipment, pay athletes fees, travel cost, uniforms and etc

# Thank You for your Support!!

The Mississippi Trackstars would like to thank you for your consideration in becoming a sponsor and your donation to the Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field Team.

Please make checks payable to:
Mississippi Trackstars

Mail checks to:

Mississippi Trackstars P.O. Box #68397 4040 Northview Dr. Jackson, MS 39206

Or to make a donation online, visit our website:

#### www.mstrackstars.org

If you have any issues sending in donations feel free to contact us via email mstrackstars@gmail.com

"Hard Work Beats Talent when Talent fails to work hard."

## Mississippi Trackstars



Track and Field Club Jackson, MS

Striving for Excellence

Sponsorship and
Donation
Information

## **Diamond Club - \$10,000**

(Includes benefits of the Platinum Club)

- •\$2,000 in College Scholarship Awards, in company's name
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field team 3x6 banner displaying your company logo/name as the "Diamond Sponsor"
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field team displaying your company logo/name on team t-shirt as lead sponsor "Diamond Sponsor"
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field club gear with company name/ logo \*
- •Company logo/name listed as the "Lead Sponsor" on our website

(\*available only with a 2-year minimum commitment)

#### Platinum Club - \$5,000

(Includes benefits of the Gold Club)

- •\$1,000 in College Scholarship Awards, in company's name
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field team 3x6 banner displaying your company logo/name as the "Platinum Sponsor"
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field team displaying your company logo/name on team t-shirt as the "Platinum Sponsor"

#### Gold Club - \$2,500

(Includes benefits of the Silver Club)

- •\$500 in College Scholarship Awards, in company's name
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field team equipment bags displaying your com-pany logo/name
- •Mississippi Trackstars Track and Field team displaying your company logo/name on team t-shirt as a sponsor

## Silver Club - \$1,500

(Includes benefits of the Bronze Club)

- •\$200 in College Scholarship Awards, in company's name
- Company logo/name listed on our web-site

#### Bronze Club - \$500

- Sponsor one athlete for one full season
- Mentioned as s Sponsor during media communications

#### **Additional Donors**

Other Patron not in one of the above clubs will be recognized at our end of the year celebration!

#### \*Long-Term Commitment:

A long-term commitment is considered to be a two-year commitment; which means the sponsor will commit to providing sponsorship funds each year for two years. This commitment is primarily for supporting the Mississippi Trackstars athletes competing in the USATF National Championships, uniform and maintenance expense, and facility fees. A company committing to long-term sponsorship will be considered our Lead Sponsor.